

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
South Lumpkin Trail - Phase II
RFB No. 17-0002

July 20, 2016

Description	Qty	Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Alexander Contracting Co., Inc. (Fortson, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Traffic control measures, ls	Lump Sum	97,341.00	97,341.00	35,280.00	35,280.00
Temporary grassing by seed, ac	2	848.00	1,696.00	935.00	1,870.00
Grass mulching, ton	29	452.00	13,108.00	440.00	12,760.00
Construct/remove construction exits, ea	2	1,580.00	3,160.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
Construct/remove silt control gate, ea	2	295.00	590.00	650.00	1,300.00
Construct/remove rip rap check dams, ea	5	208.00	1,040.00	400.00	2,000.00
Construct/remove inlet sediment traps, ea	9	904.00	8,136.00	355.00	3,195.00
Maintain temporary silt fence, lf	896	1.00	896.00	1.30	1,164.80
Maintain check dams, lf	155	1.50	232.50	2.00	310.00
Maintain silt control gate, ea	2	65.50	131.00	150.00	300.00
Maintain construction exits, ea	2	313.00	626.00	500.00	1,000.00
Maintain inlet sediments traps, ea	9	131.00	1,179.00	125.00	1,125.00
Water quality monitoring, sampling, ea	2	452.00	904.00	25.00	50.00
Water quality inspections, mo	9	452.00	4,068.00	472.00	4,248.00
Install temporary silt fence, lf	1791	4.50	8,059.50	3.07	5,498.37
Foundation backfill material, cy	607	50.50	30,653.50	36.25	22,003.75
Bridge approaches grading complete, ls	Lump Sum	303,054.50	303,054.50	512,745.00	512,745.00
Construct 5" concrete sidewalk, sy	1240	42.50	52,700.00	37.65	46,686.00
Construct plain concrete ditch paving, sy	313	53.00	16,589.00	49.50	15,493.50
Install geogrid reinforcement, sy	385	6.75	2,598.75	3.65	1,405.25
Install Class A concrete for 5'x5' culvert, cy	109	876.00	95,484.00	646.00	70,414.00
Install Class A concrete for bridge, cy	15	1,740.00	26,100.00	1,890.00	28,350.00
Install bar reinforced steel for 5'x5' culvert, lbs	11045	0.25	2,761.25	1.35	14,910.75
Install bar reinforced steel for bridge, lbs	1744	1.00	1,744.00	1.85	3,226.40
Install ornamental steel handrail, lf	1605	45.50	73,027.50	53.90	86,509.50
Install GDOT STD9031R handrail, lf	512	40.00	20,480.00	30.80	15,769.60

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
South Lumpkin Trail - Phase II
RFB No. 17-0002

July 20, 2016

Description	Qty	Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Alexander Contracting Co., Inc. (Fortson, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Perform piling, PSC, 14" square, lf	300	68.00	20,400.00	73.50	22,050.00
Perform load test, PSC, 14" square, ea	1	7,136.00	7,136.00	525.00	525.00
Construct/install pedestrian bridge over Victory Drive, ls	Lump Sum	502,123.00	502,123.00	833,700.00	833,700.00
Install 18" storm drain pipe, lf	126	75.00	9,450.00	39.35	4,958.10
Install 24" storm drain pipe, H 1-10, lf	217	90.50	19,638.50	47.35	10,274.95
Install 24" storm drain pipe, H 15-20, lf	85	90.50	7,692.50	47.35	4,024.75
Install 36" storm drain pipe, lf	221	108.00	23,868.00	80.00	17,680.00
Install 60" storm drain pipe, lf	39	337.00	13,143.00	188.50	7,351.50
Install Type 3 rip rap, sy	112	57.50	6,440.00	56.00	6,272.00
Install filter fabric, sy	112	3.75	420.00	2.00	224.00
Install REM sign, ea	2	121.00	242.00	185.00	370.00
Install REM light, ea	1	1,695.00	1,695.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
Reset lighting, ea	1	3,389.00	3,389.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
Reset sign, ea	2	121.00	242.00	185.00	370.00
Reconstruct drop inlet, ea	1	2,485.00	2,485.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
Install MSE wall face, 0'-10' for Wall 1, sf	223	55.50	12,376.50	56.30	12,554.90
Install MSE wall face, 0'-10' for Wall 2, sf	110	55.50	6,105.00	56.30	6,193.00
Install MSE wall face, 10'-20' for Wall 1, sf	2085	55.50	115,717.50	56.30	117,385.50
Install MSE wall face, 10'-20' for Wall 2, sf	1837	55.50	101,953.50	56.30	103,423.10
Install MSE wall face, 20'-30' for Wall 1, sf	3841	55.50	213,175.50	56.30	216,248.30
Install MSE wall face, 20'-30' for Wall 2, sf	2064	55.50	114,552.00	56.30	116,203.20
Install coping A for Wall 1, lf	306	112.00	34,272.00	96.80	29,620.80
Install coping A for Wall 2, lf	206	128.00	26,368.00	96.80	19,940.80
Install add'l MSE backfill for Wall 1, cy	87	41.00	3,567.00	40.90	3,558.30
Install add'l MSE backfill for Wall 2, cy	105	41.00	4,305.00	40.90	4,294.50
Install highway signs, Type 1, sf	5	26.00	130.00	25.00	125.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
South Lumpkin Trail - Phase II
RFB No. 17-0002

July 20, 2016

Description	Qty	Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Alexander Contracting Co., Inc. (Fortson, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Install galvanized steel post, lf	22	12.50	275.00	12.00	264.00
Install orange barrier fence, lf	1258	2.00	2,516.00	2.00	2,516.00
Spray 4" yellow traffic stripe, glf	1050	1.75	1,837.50	2.05	2,152.50
Construct drop inlet, ea	5	2,711.00	13,555.00	2,500.00	12,500.00
Construct drop inlet, add'l depth, lf	8	170.00	1,360.00	150.00	1,200.00
Construct Type 1 storm sewer manhole, ea	2	3,163.00	6,326.00	2,752.00	5,504.00
Construct Type 1, CL 1, storm sewer manhole, lf	3	170.00	510.00	150.00	450.00
Construct Type 1, CL 2, storm sewer manhole, lf	5	170.00	850.00	150.00	750.00
Construct Type 2 storm sewer manhole, ea	1	16,603.00	16,603.00	7,195.00	7,195.00
Construct Type 2, CL 2, storm sewer manhole, aa	11	565.00	6,215.00	150.00	1,650.00
Provide permanent grassing, ac	3	904.00	2,712.00	1,210.00	3,630.00
Apply agricultural lime, tn	8	34.00	272.00	49.50	396.00
Apply mixed grade fertilizer, tn	3	452.00	1,356.00	330.00	990.00
Apply nitrogen content fertilizer, lbs.	127	5.75	730.25	4.70	596.90
Plant Carpinus Betulus "Fastigiata", ea	8	485.00	3,880.00	457.87	3,662.96
Plant Juniperus Chinesis "Grey Owl", ea	1996	24.00	47,904.00	30.93	61,736.28
Plant Liquidambar Sytracifula, ea	12	6.00	72.00	30.93	371.16
Plant Panicum Virgatum "North Wind", ea	310	24.00	7,440.00	26.95	8,354.50
Plant Sambucus Canadensis, ea	285	3.75	1,068.75	37.12	10,579.20
Apply landscaping mulch, sy	3640	6.00	21,840.00	3.10	11,284.00
Install erosion control mats on slopes, sy	4183	1.75	7,320.25	2.00	8,366.00
Install complete irrigation system, ls	Lump Sum	22,000.00	22,000.00	27,445.00	27,445.00
TOTAL UNIT PRICE BID		2,183,888.25		2,604,256.12	